



Regd. Office : "Saurabh", Chittora Road,  
Harsulia Mod, Diggi-Malpura, Tehsil - Phagi, Jaipur-303904  
Email : info@gravitaindia.com

**AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ YEAR ENDED ON 31 March, 2012**

Part - I

(` In Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Reviewed)			Year ended (Audited)	
		31-Mar-12	31-Dec-11	31-Mar-11	31-Mar-12	31-Mar-11
1.	<b>Income from Operations</b>					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	5,026.71	5,069.56	5,541.28	20,036.86	19,533.35
	(b) Other Operating Income	27.36	159.06	4.85	205.23	192.42
2.	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>5054.07</b>	<b>5228.62</b>	<b>5546.13</b>	<b>20242.09</b>	<b>19725.77</b>
	<b>Expenses</b>					
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	1,900.47	2,189.48	1,807.88	6,811.02	6,054.78
	(b) Purchases of Stock in Trade	2,584.20	2,163.52	2,892.43	11,562.32	11,018.11
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade	143.93	328.01	117.82	(89.82)	219.18
	(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	197.87	154.92	175.48	616.84	550.16
	(e) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	15.37	13.01	10.05	52.09	39.01
	(f) Other Expenses	117.96	127.70	204.17	446.67	561.31
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>4959.80</b>	<b>4976.64</b>	<b>5207.83</b>	<b>19399.12</b>	<b>18442.55</b>
3.	<b>Profit From operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>94.27</b>	<b>251.98</b>	<b>338.30</b>	<b>842.97</b>	<b>1,283.23</b>
4.	Other Incomes	227.69	93.94	238.40	431.58	272.16
5.	<b>Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost (3+4)</b>	<b>321.96</b>	<b>345.92</b>	<b>576.70</b>	<b>1,274.55</b>	<b>1,555.39</b>
6.	Finance Costs	(63.05)	257.38	103.63	299.83	170.17
7.	<b>Profit from Ordinary Activities after Finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	<b>385.01</b>	<b>88.54</b>	<b>473.07</b>	<b>974.72</b>	<b>1,385.22</b>
8.	Exceptional Items	(1.45)	-	-	33.44	-
9.	<b>Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)</b>	<b>383.56</b>	<b>88.54</b>	<b>473.07</b>	<b>1,008.16</b>	<b>1,385.22</b>
10.	Tax Expense	97.04	(17.16)	168.18	225.87	411.99
11.	<b>Net Profit for the Period After Tax (9-10)</b>	<b>286.52</b>	<b>105.70</b>	<b>304.89</b>	<b>782.29</b>	<b>973.22</b>
12.	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
13.	<b>Net Profit for the Period (11+12)</b>	<b>286.52</b>	<b>105.70</b>	<b>304.89</b>	<b>782.29</b>	<b>973.22</b>
12.	Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each	1,362.00	1,362.00	1,362.00	1,362.00	1,362.00
13.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	5,127.00	4,930.06
14.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic	2.10	0.78	2.24	5.74	8.54
	(b) Diluted	2.09	0.77	2.24	5.72	8.54

Part - II

**SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR/QUARTER ENDED 31 March, 2012**

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Reviewed)			Year ended (Audited)	
		31-Mar-12	31-Dec-11	31-Mar-11	31-Mar-12	31-Mar-11
<b>A</b>	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
1.	Public Shareholding					
	- Number of Shares	3,606,000	3,606,000	3,606,000	3,606,000	3,606,000
	- Percentage of Shareholding	26.48%	26.48%	26.48%	26.48%	26.48%
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	10,014,000	10,014,000	10,014,000	10,014,000	10,014,000
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	73.52%	73.52%	73.52%	73.52%	73.52%
<b>B</b>	<b>Investors Complaints</b>					
	<b>Particulars</b>				<b>Qtr ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2012</b>	
	Pending at the Beginning of the quarter				Nil	
	Received during the quarter				3	
	Disposed of during the quarter				3	
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				Nil	





**GRAVITA**  
INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : "Saurabh", Chittora Road,  
Harsulia Mod, Diggi-Malpura, Tehsil - Phagi, Jaipur-303904  
Email : info@gravitaindia.com

**AUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES**

(` In Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	As At 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2012	As At 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2011
<b>A</b>	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>1.</b>	<b>Shareholders' Funds</b>		
	(a) Share Capital	1,362.00	1,362.00
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	5,127.00	4,930.06
	(c) Money received against Share Warrants	-	-
	<b>Sub-total - Shareholders' Funds</b>	<b>6,489.00</b>	<b>6,292.06</b>
<b>2.</b>	<b>Share Application Money Pending Allotment</b>	-	-
<b>3.</b>	<b>Non-Current Liabilities</b>		
	(a) Long-term Borrowings	111.20	16.63
	(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	76.84	60.80
	(c) Long-Term Provisions	35.41	50.08
	<b>Sub-total - Non-Current Liabilities</b>	<b>223.45</b>	<b>127.51</b>
<b>4.</b>	<b>Current Liabilities</b>		
	(a) Short-term Borrowings	4,248.81	2,601.94
	(b) Trade Payables	645.05	643.81
	(c) Other Current Liabilities	248.45	77.10
	(d) Short-term Provisions	519.23	685.18
	<b>Sub-total - Current Liabilities</b>	<b>5,661.54</b>	<b>4,008.03</b>
	<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>12,373.98</b>	<b>10,427.60</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>1.</b>	<b>Non-Current Assets</b>		
	(a) Fixed Assets	1,147.14	626.00
	(b) Non-current Investments	1,603.17	999.13
	(c) Long-term Loans and Advances	5.81	5.06
	<b>Sub-Total - Non-Current Assets</b>	<b>2,756.12</b>	<b>1,630.19</b>
<b>2.</b>	<b>Current Assets</b>		
	(a) Current Investments	2,418.89	2,645.47
	(b) Inventories	1,566.37	1,641.72
	(c) Trade Receivables	2,857.74	3,147.52
	(d) Cash and Bank Balances	265.09	36.75
	(e) Short-term Loans and Advances	1,295.64	1,090.46
	(f) Other Current Assets	1,214.13	235.49
	<b>Sub-total - Current Assets</b>	<b>9,617.86</b>	<b>8,797.41</b>
	<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>12,373.98</b>	<b>10,427.60</b>





**GRAVITA**  
INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : "Saurabh", Chittora Road,  
Harsulia Mod, Diggi-Malpura, Tehsil - Phagi, Jaipur-303904  
Email : [info@gravitaindia.com](mailto:info@gravitaindia.com)

**NOTES:**

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25th May 2012 and the same have also been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The details of the funds raised through Initial Public Offering (IPO) and utilisation of said funds are as follows:

Particulars	( ₹ in Lacs)
Funds received through IPO	4500.00
Total funds utilised upto 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2012	3102.00
Temporary deployment of the unutilised amount is invested in Mutual Funds:	1398.00

3. During the Year under review the company has gone for Employee Stock Options Plan for the employees of the company effective from 01<sup>st</sup> October, 2011. The company has given 80076 option to the employees of the company, out of which 16258 options has been lapsed during the year ended 31st March 2012. The vesting period of the options is 1st year for 10% options, 2<sup>nd</sup> year for 20% options, 3rd year for 30% options and 4<sup>th</sup> year for the rest of the options i.e. 40%.
4. The Board of Directors of the company has proposed dividend @ 30% on the paid up capital of the company aggregating to ₹ 474.89 Lacs, including dividend distribution tax.
5. The Company has acquired approval of shareholders by way of postal ballot on 11-May-2012 for sub-division of face value of equity share from ₹ 10 per share to ₹ 2 per share.
6. Other operating Income includes Share from Partnership Firms amounting to ₹ 200.26 Lacs for the year ended 31-03-2012.
7. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable. The Figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter of the financial year 2011-12 and restated as per requirement.
8. The financial statements have been prepared as per revised Schedule VI to the Companies Act, 1956 which had a significant impact on presentation and restated as per requirement.
9. Exceptional items includes profit on sale of subsidiary amounting to ₹ 32.17 Lacs & prior period income of ₹ 1.26 Lacs.
10. There has been exchange loss in the foreign currency borrowings in the 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter of the financial year 2011-12 which was recovered in the 4<sup>th</sup> quarter, resulting in negative finance cost.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Gravita India Limited



Rajat Agrawal  
(Managing Director)

Date : 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2012  
Place : Jaipur